TVS Motor Company Limited, Registered Office: "Chaitanya" No.12, Khader Nawaz Khan Road, Chennai - 600006, Tamilnadu, India. Telephone: +91-44-28332115 Fax: +91-44-28332113

23rd February 2024

BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001. Scrip code: 532343 National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051. **Scrip code: TVSMOTOR**

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub. : Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of SEBI Listing Regulations, please find below the details as required under Clause 20 of Para A of Part A of Schedule III of SEBI Listing Regulations relating to the imposition of penalty by BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited on the Company:

Particulars	Details
Name of the authority	BSE Limited (" BSE ") and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (" NSE ")
Nature and details of the action(s) taken, initiated or order(s) passed	The Company has received intimation(s) from BSE and NSE imposing a penalty of ₹ 44,840 (each) (inclusive of GST) on the Company for alleged violation of Regulation 17(1A) of the Listing Regulations.
Date of receipt of direction or order, including any ad-interim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority	Both 22 nd February 2024.
Details of the violation(s) / contravention(s) committed or alleged to be committed	Refer para (ii) above.
Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible	Nil

The Company is in the process of taking legal advice in this connection.

Thanking you,

For TVS Motor Company Limited

K S Srinivasan Company Secretary

Website: www.tvsmotor.com Email: contactus@tvsmotor.com CIN: L35921TN1992PLC022845